
REQUEST TO ESTABLISH DOCKET 
(PLEAS TYPE) 

Date December 6. 1599 Docket Yo. 9 9 I Baa -F 
1. D iv is ion  Y a w s t a f f  N a r  C”nications/Isler 

2. OpR C m n i c a t i o n s l l s l e r  

3. OCR Legal Services 

4. Suggested Docket T i t l e  

High Point C m n i c a t i o n s .  I n c . .  Ef fec t ive  08/23/99 

Request f o r  Cancellation of Pay TeleDhone Cer t i f i ca te  NO. 2084 bv 

5 .  Suggested Docket Mailing L i s t  (attach separate sheet i f  necessary) 

A. Provide NAMES ONLY for regulated companies or ACRONYMS WLY regulated industr ies, 

B. Provide CWPLETE name ard address for a l l  others. (Match rewesentativer t o  c l ients.)  
as sharn i n  Rule 25-22.104, F.A.C. 

1. Part ies and the i r  representatives (if any) 

Wayne Bingham 

2. Interested Persons ard the i r  representatives ( i f  any) 

6. Check QP: - XX Docunentation i s  attached. 

- Docunentation w i l l  be provided u i t h  r e c m n d a t i o n .  
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November 21,1999 

Florida Public Service Commission 
Attn MS PaulaIsler 
Bureau of Service Evaluation & Compliance 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850 

Dear Ms Mer, 

Attached please note a copy of your letter to me dated August 26, 1999 and a check to you in the 
amount of $3 00 to settle the delinquency mentioned in your letter 

Thank you very much for your time and attention in the behalf of High Point Communications, 
Inc 

-\ 

.-.. \ -.> Lh=-- 
Wayne Bingham 
Agent for High Point Communications, Inc 



STATE OF RORIDA 
CI< 1939 pa2 

122 /v DIVISION OF 4?3 0- Commissionen: 
JOE GARCIA, CHAIRMAN 
J. TERRY DEASON 

JuLmL. JOHNSON 
E. LEON JACOBS. JR. 

TELECOMMUNICATIONS 
WALTER D'HAESELEER 
DJRECTOR SUSAN F. CLARK 
(850)413-6600 

CMU 

IjEPQSIT DATE 

Mr. Wayne Bingham 
2916 S. Overton 
Independence, MO 64052 

RE: HIGH POINT COMMUNICATIONS, INC. D 2 I 2:. -F2 NO\' 2 g ICJKJ 

Dear Mr. Bingham: 

This is a follow up to your letter dated August 16, 1999, requesting cancellation of your pay 
telephone certificate. There are two kinds of cancellations. One is voluntary and the other 
involuntary. In order to grant a voluntary cancellation, the telecommunications company must be 
in good standing with the Commission. I checked the regulatory assessment fee (RAF) database and 
found that the 1992 RAF was postmarked on 2/1/93 (due 1/30/93), therefore, $3.00 in penalty and 
interest charges are applicable. As soon as we receive payment for the $3.00, I will open a docket 
to voluntarily cancel your certificate. 

In addition, I have requested that the Commission's Division of Records and Reporting change 
your address. The 1999 RAF returns should be mailed around December 10, 1999 and will be due 
by January 31,2000. 

Please respond by September 10, 1999. If you have any questions, just let me know. I can be 
reached at (850) 413-6502-voice, (850) 413-6503-fax, and by internet e-mail at 
pisler@psc.state. fl.us. 

Sincerely, 

A I n . / I  



r\ 6 
STATE OF FLORIDA 

Commissioners: CI( 1439 #$@.pa2 
JOE GARCIA, CHAIRMAN DIVISION OF 

J. TERRY DEASON TELECOMMUNICATIONS 

,I p 2  /m SUSAN F. CLARK WALTER D'HAESELEER 
JULIAL. JOHNSON D~REC~OR 
E. LEON JACOBS, JR. (850)413-6600 

August 26, 1999 

Mr. WayneBingham 
2916 S. Overton 
Independence, MO 64052 

RE: HIGH POINT COMMUNICATIONS, WC. u 2  1 ~ 'Z NOV2g'igci~ 

Dear Mr. Bingham: 

This is a follow up to your letter dated August 16, 1999, requesting cancellation of your pay 
telephone certificate. There are two kinds of cancellations. One is voluntary and the other 
involuntary. In order to grant a voluntary cancellation, the telecommunications company must be 
in good standing with the Commission. I checked the regulatory assessment fee (RAF) database and 
found that the 1992 RAF was postmarked on 2/1/93 (due 1/30/93), therefore, $3.00 in penalty and 
interest charges are applicable. As soon as we receive payment for the $3.00, I will open a docket 
to voluntarily cancel your certificate. 

In addition, I have requested that the Commission's Division of Records and Reporting change 
your address. The 1999 R4F returns should be mailed around December 10, 1999 and will be due 
by January 3 1,2000. 

Please respond by September 10, 1999. If you have any questions, just let me know. I can be 
reached at (850) 413-6502-voice, (850) 413-6503-fax, and by internet e-mail at 
pisler@psc.state.fl.us. 

Sincerely, 

Paula J. Mer, Research Assistant 
Bureau of Service Evaluation & Compliance 

cc: File No. TMS-4363 

CAPITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER * 2540 SHU~URD OAK BOULEVARD *TALLAHASSEE, FL 32399-0850 . An A l l h m d v c  AdlonlEqonl OppolQlnlly Employer 
Psc webite: wnw.serineupse Internet Ed: contact@psw(.teaus 



STATE OF FLORIDA 

Commissiowrs: 
JOE GARCIA. C m "  
J. TERRY DWN 
SUSAN F. CLARK 
JULIAL. JOHNSON 
E. LEON JA", JR 

August 26,1999 

h4r. Wayne B m  
2916 S. Overton 
Independence, MO 64052 

RE: HIGH POINT COh4MUNICATIONS, INC. 

Dear Mr. Bingham: 

This is a follow up to your letter dated August 16,1999, requesting cancellation of your pay 
telephone Certiticate. There are two kinds of cancellations. One is voluntary and the other 
involuntary. In order to grant a voluntary cancellation, the t e l e c o ~ u n i d o n s  company must be 
in good standing with the Commission I checked the regulatory assessment fee (RAF) database. and 
found that the 1992 RAF was postmarked on U1/93 (due 1/30/93), therefore, $3.00 in penalty and 
interest charges are applicable. As soon as we receive payment for the $3.00, I will open a docket 
to voluntarily cancel your Certiticate. 

In addition, I have requested that the Commission's Division of Records and Reporting change 
your address. The 1999 RAF returos should be mailed around December 10,1999 and will be due 
by January 3 1,2000. 

Please. respond by septanber 10,1999. If you have any questions, just let me know. I can be 
reached at (850) 413-6502-voice, (850) 413-6503-fax, and by internet e-mail at 
pisle@sc.state.fl.us. 

Sicer el y, 

Paula J. Isler, Research Assistant 
Bureau of Service Evaluation & Compliance 

cc: File No. TMS-4363 



Printed by Paula Isler -126199 11:58am n 

From: Paula Isler Confirm receipt 
TO: Nonnye Grant 
Subject: TD885; Hiah Point 

Morning, Nonnye. This company.wrote 
and requested cancellation of his 
certificate. Until then, his 
address is: 

2916 S. Overton 
Independence, MO 64052 

He did not give a new telephone number, 
so I called DA and was told it is 
nonpublished. 



printed by Linda Williams- 8/23/99 4 : 08pm F. 
~ .~ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  

*A, From: Linda Williams 
TO: Paula Isler 
Subject: fwd: TD885 

Paula, here is another one High Point 
Communications, Inc. Are they paid up? 

Fwd=by:=Paula=Isler===8/23/99==4:07pm== 
Fwd to: Linda Williams 

Linda, they have a past due penalty and 
interest charge. Please send to my 
attention. Thanks. 

_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  
===NOTE===============8/23/99==3:48pm==~:40~m== 

....................................... 

RECEIVE 

. 

Page: 1 



August 16,1999 

Florida Public Service Commission 
Ann: Division of Records & Reporting 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0866 

Dear Si or Madam, 

Attached is the "Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity" issued by the Florida Public 
Service Commission for High Point Communications, Inc. 

We request this certificate be canceled, and final regulatory assessment fee returns be sent to the 
address below. 

This action is requested due to dissolution of the corporation identified below. The effective date 
of dissolution was June 30, 1999. 

High Point Communications, Inc. 
FEI: 59-2895298 
Florida Certificate Number: 2084 

Final Returns Address: 
. 

Wayne Bingham 
2916 S. Overton 
Independence, MO. 64052 

Thank you very much for your time and assistance on our behalf 

President of the dissolved corporation. 





E 8 
E 8 





From: Linda Williams 
TO: Paula Isler 
Subject: fwd: TD885 

===NOTE===============8/23/99==3:48pm== 
Paula, here is another one High Point 
Communications, Inc. Are they paid up? 

Fwd=by:=Paula=Isler===8/23/99==4:07pm== 
Fwd to: Linda Williams 

Linda, they have a past due penalty and 
interest charge. Please send to my 
attention. Thanks. 

_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ ~ - - - - - - - _ - - - _ - - - - - -  

....................................... 

Fwd=by:=Linda=William================== 
Fwd to: Paula Isler 

Will do. Thank you. 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  
_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _  



~ ..' 
August 16, 1999 

Florida Public Service Commission 
Attn: Division of Records & Reporting 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. 
Tallahassee. Florida 32399-0866 

Dear Sir or Madam, 

Attached is the "Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity" issued by the Florida Public 
Service Commission for High Point Communications, Inc. 

We request this certificate be canceled, and final regulatory assessment fee returns be sent to the 
address below. 

This action is requested due to dissolution of the corporation identified below. The effective date 
of dissolution was June 30, 1999. 

High Point Communications, Inc. 
FEI: 59-2895298 
Florida Certificate Number: 2084 

Final Returns Address: 

Wayne Bingham 
2916 S. Overton 
Independence, MO. 64052 

Thank you very much for your time and assistance on our behalf 

President of the dissolved corporation 



OiderNo. 1 9 6 3 2  Date A u g u s t  8 ,  1988  

Florida 
Public Service Commission 

Telephone 
Certificate of Public 

Convenience and Necessity 

Upon Consideration of the record in the above numbered docket, it is 

ORDERED that authority be and is hereby granted to 
" T C "  * , l T N T  rr"W,,NTcdlTT"Ns~ i N C .  ..__.. . "  ""  ~~~ 

whlrjeprineipaladdresris813 E Bloomingdale A v e . ,  Brandon, ,FL 
to pmvide teleeommunieation service in aeeordanee with Chapter 364, Flortda 
Statutes, the Rules. Regulations and Orders of this Commission. and the eondl- 

in the territory tions end provisions preer ibed in Order No. 1963 
dweribed therein. 

cancelled or revoked by Order of this Commission. 
This Certificate shall in force and effect untii amended. suspended. 

BY ORDER OF THE 

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
i 
! 


